A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ANGIE IRWIN AS THE MONETT CITY CLERK

WHEREAS, Angie Irwin, the previous City Clerk for the City of Monett has decided to rescind her resignation; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Monett desires to accept the rescission of Mrs. Irwin's resignation and reappoint her as the Monett City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Monett, Missouri, meeting in regular session this ninth (9th) day of May, 2024 as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby appoints Angie Irwin to be the City Clerk for the City of Monett.

A motion was made by Commissioner Gaspar, so Commissioner Trooving, to approve Bill No. 9011 as Resolution No. 9011.

Whereupon a roll call vote was taken:

Ayes: Caspac, Indovina

Passed and approved this 9th day of May, 2024/

Randy Burke, Mayor